
 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 1 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 

Date: October 6, 2022  
PR No. 2022-04-085(05206441) 
 
Sir/Madam: 
 

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, and submit your quotation duly 
signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than 3 days subject to the Terms and 
Conditions provided at the last page of this RFQ. 
 

Delivery period must be at least within 45 days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed or 
Purchase Order. 
 

For any clarification, you may email us at bac@mmsu.edu.ph.                  

                                                                                      
 

ITEM Code 
# 

QTY Unit ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC/unit UNIT 
PRICE 

3 LSE-
087-
1057 

2 unit ANALYTICAL BALANCE MODEL ATY 224, Analytical balance 

Model ATY 224, 220gx0.1With: 1-Golden Bat Cat No. 
2990311 Stainless Steel Precision Metric Weights, 200g, 
Class 4 with statement of accuracy ATX/ATY Series TX/ATY 
series realized high specification and low cost with Unibloc 
ATX/ATY series achieve usability and high accuracy as 
analytical balance ATX/ATY series is new standard 

            
50,000.00  

 

7 LSE-
087-
859 

1 unit BIOFEEDBACK ELECTROMYOGRAM MACHINE - EMG 
CHANNELS, 2, EMG sensibility: 0,28 Î¼Vâ€“300 mV, 

Pressure channels: 1, Pressure sensibility: 0-400 cm hPa, 
Current type: Symmetrical biphasic current, Phase duration: 
10-500 Î¼s, Amplitude: 0 - 80 mA, With user manual; 
Inclusive of delivery, installation, calibration, maintenance, 
training, and after sales services 

            
64,583.70  

 

15 LSE-
087-
249 

15 box FACE MASK, respirator, N95, 30pcs               
1,700.00  

 

16 LSE-
087-
251 

1 box FILTER PAPER, ashless, 125 mm Dno.40, 100 pcs per box               
1,000.00  

 

20 LSE-
087-
513 

10 piece GRADUATED CYLINDER, 100ml, borosilicate glass                  
200.00  

 

21 LSE-
087-
860 

1 unit HYDROCOLLATOR (HOT MOIST PACK HEATING UNIT), 
Mobile, Stainless steel, Thermostatic internal temperature 
control, Secondary thermostat guards, Floor space required: 
20 in. x 32 in., Additional components: 8 oversize (15" x 24") 
hot moist packs and 8 cervical hot moist packs (8.25" x 10"), 
With user manual; Inclusive of delivery, installation, 
calibration, maintenance, training, and after sales services 

          
200,000.00  

 

  

mailto:bac@mmsu.edu.ph


 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 2 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

23 LSE-
087-
749 

5 unit LCD DIGITAL THERMOMETER HYGROMETER 
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY METER, "Temperature Range: 

Indoor Sensor -10Â°Cto 50Â°C and Outdoor Sensor -
50Â°Cto 80Â°C; Humidity Range 20%-99%RH; Â°C / Â°F 
temperature switch display, comfort display. Indoor and 
outdoor maximum and minimum temperature memory 
function. Memorized MAX/MIN indoor temperature and 
humidity value automatically. With back stand and magnetic 
stick at back side, convenient to place. With a wired external 
sensor that can be strung to the outside of your house to 
sense external temperature as well as a built-in sensor to 
simultaneously measure the indoor temperature. Use 
battery: 1 * 1.5V (AG13) battery Quart’s battery available in 
any Handyman or ACE hardware; Use battery: 1 * 1.5V 
(AG13) battery; Sensor cable length: Approx. 90cm / 35.4in" 

                 
500.00  

 

26 LSE-
087-
1060 

1 unit MICROPLATE ABSORBANCE READER, General 

specifications: Detection Mode: Absorbance, Light source: 
LED, sel-calibrating, Photodetector: Silicon photodiodes, 
Plate type: 96-well microplates (including strip-well 
microplates), Measurement modes: Endpoint, kinetic, and 
multi-label measurements, Measurement channels: 8, 
Reference channel: 1, Measurement range: 0 - 4OD, 
Resolution: 0.0001 OP, Wavelength range: 400 - 750 nm, 
Wavelength selection: Up to eight filters on wheel: Standard 
filters 405, 450, 492, and 620 nm Additional filters 415, 540, 
570 and 650 nm, Shaking: Linear shaking in four different 
modes, Computer interface: USB, Dimensions: Height: 13.5 
cm (5.28 in), Width: 34.7 cm (13.66 in), Depth: 189 cm (7.44 
cm), Weight < 3kg, Power supply: External power supply: 
100 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, max. 1.2 A (auto sensing), 
Includes one (1) laptop compatible with instrument software. 

          
400,000.00  

 

31 LSE-
087-
457 

1 bottle NUTRIENT BROTH, for general cultivation of less fastidious 

microorganisms, 100 grams per bottle 
              

1,500.00  
 

34 LSE-
087-
750 

2 unit PH PEN TESTER KIT, "with 0.01 pH Accuracy, 3-Point Auto. 

Calibration; 0. 01 pH accuracy; Automatic 3-point calibration; 
0-60ËšC Automatic Temp. Compensation Slim replaceable 
probe, suitable for test tubes" 

              
1,775.00  

 

35 LSE-
087-
1058 

30 piece PLASTIC SPRAY BOTTLE, transparent spray, 300-500ml cap.                    
55.00  

 

37 LSE-
087-
746 

2 unit QUADRATS, for sampling plants, made of powder-coated 

wire, 25 square 
              

5,839.25  
 

39 LSE-
087-
340 

1 unit RUBBER TUBBING, High quality natural rubber latex tubing 

recommended for all kinds of glass connections. Talc-free, 
soft and pliable. Autoclavable. Use at temperatures from -
18Â° to 70Â°C (0Â° to 158Â°F), size 1/4 ID x 1/16 wall, 50 ft 

              
4,500.00  

 

40 LSE-
087-
163 

1 bottle SODIUM TETRABORATE, AR grade, 500g/bottle,                   
951.50  

 

44 LSE-
087-
1009 

504 piece SURGICAL BRUSH, Plain white, without handle (4x2)                    
40.00  

 

45 LSE-
087-
178 

40 bx SURGICAL GLOVES, 7.0, 100pcs/box                  
704.00  

 



 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 3 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

46 LSE-
087-
347 

60 bx SURGICAL GLOVES, sterile, powder free, 50's per box, size: 

7.5 
                 

750.00  
 

47 LSE-
087-
349 

20 bx SURGICAL GLOVES, sterile, powder free, 50's per box, size: 

6.5 
                 

750.00  
 

50 LSE-
087-
745 

4 pc TEST TUBE RACK, for 40 tubes, plastic               
1,000.00  

 

52 LSE-
087-
470 

2 pc WOODEN HERBARIUM PRESS FRAME, 12 x 18 inches with 2 

Buckle Straps 
              

7,500.00  
 

    Medical Supplies and Laboratory Instrument   

56 MSL-
100-
037 

2 piece AUTOCLAVE TAPE, 1 •size, white                  
198.00  

 

58 MSL-
100-
069 

10 unit BP APPARATUS, Manual, 0- 300mm Hg Aneroid Effortless 

Study Gauge Nylon Velcro sealing cuff with artery label and 
Gauge Holder Cuff Size Latitude from 25.4 c.m â€“ 40.6 c.m 
(standard grownup) Stainless Steel Twin Head Stethoscope 
with bell and diaphragm 

                 
700.00  

 

59 MSL-
100-
075 

2 unit CPR MANNEQUIN, Adult- first aid training dummy and 

accessories Realistic to the eye and the touch, unlike any 
other on the market. Lightweight, less than half the weight of 
the nearest competitor. Prestan Professional Manikins may 
be equipped with a revolutionary CPR Rate Monitor 

            
12,000.00  

 

60 MSL-
100-
070 

1 unit                                                                                                             

DEFIBRILLATOR, DEFIBRILLATOR(1) Defibillator type: 

Manual, synchronized, Asynchronized(2) Energy 
accuracy:<+1%(3) Energy 
selection:0.3.5.7.10.20.30.50.100.200.300.360joules(nominal 
at a resistance of 50)(4) Charging time:Maximum 10 seconds 
to 360 Joules(5) Standard adult/pediatric paddles:reusable 
external adult paddles (pediatric paddles integrated)Power 
requirements(a) AC Power supply :100v-240v,50hz/60hz(b) 
Vehicle voltage(option):dc 12vInternal battery backup(1) 
battery type:rechargeable lead-acid battery(12v 2.0ah 
*2)(2)Charing time:time-minimum of 4 hours for full 
charging(3)battery charging:during ac power supply 
operation of the device(4)charing/low battery indication:red 
led(5)battery capacity:100% of the battery will provide 120-
min monitoring;and 35 discharges at 360 joulesHD-8000D 
Defi-monitorHD-9000D Defi-MonitorDisplayLcd dimensions 
7-inchType:high resolution true-color 
graphicResolution:480*234ECGECG lead: I.II. III AVR AVL 
AVF V1-V6S-T segment analysis: -2.0-2.0mvArrhythmia 
analysis: yesProtection: With stand 4000VAC/50HZ voltage 
inisolation and work against electrosurgical knife and 
defibrillationRespirationMeasurement method.:Thoracic 
impedanceStandard parameter &configurationECG/ 
RESP/DEFIBRILLATOROptional parameterRecorder Liion 
battery (11. 1V 4AH X2) 

          
250,000.00  

 

61 MSL-
100-
076 

5 unit DUMMY ARM, IV practice arm model, PVC material               
4,000.00  

 

62 MSL-
100-
074 

5 unit ECG MACHINE, Features? 1.77" color TFT-LCD. BT 

transmission. Quickly to check ECG once finger touching, 

            
20,000.00  

 



 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 4 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

convenient to operate. Historical data can be printed at any 
time, convenient to diagnose. Accurate conclusion can be 
obtained immediately after measuring. Built-in rechargeable 
lithium battery can continuously record for up to 500 cases in 
full charging. ECG data can be saved to CLOUD Platform 
permanently, convenient to check and analyze. 
Performance: Calibration voltage: 1mVÂ±5% Standard 
sensitivity?10mm/mVÂ±5% Amplitude frequency 
characteristics standard: 10Hz, 1Hz?20Hz?(+0.4dB?-3dB) 
Noise level??30?V CMRR??60dB Scanning 
speed?25mm/sÂ±5% Sampling rate?250 dots/s HR 
measurement range?30bpm?300bpm?error?Â±1bpm or 1% 
Type of protection against electric shock: Internal power 
device Degree of protection against electric shock: Type BF 
applied part Degree of waterproof: IP220 Specifications: 
Material: ABS Color: White Package weight: 90g Package 
size: 11.5*7*4cm/4.52*2.75*1.57inch Note: Item color may 
show sight aberration due to different shooting light and 
monitor display. Package List: 1* EKG Machine 1*Power 
Cord 1*User Manual 

64 MSL-
100-
038 

1 unit HUMAN FULL BODY MANNEQUIN, Size: Life size. Female 

only. The model can be used for the following trainings: (1) 
Common intramuscular/intravenous injection sites for 
injection (2) Simulating nasogastric tube insertion (3) Rectal 
tube insertion (4) Cardiac compression (5) Mouth-to-mouth 
resuscitation (6) Urinary catheterization (7) Personal 
hygiene, cleaning 

            
50,000.00  

 

65 MSL-
100-
043 

2 unit INFANT MANNEQUIN, professional infant CPR-AED 

Training mannequin (single) with CPR monitor with carrying 
case 

            
20,000.00  

 

66 MSL-
100-
040 

10 bx INSULIN SYRINGE, BD ULTRA-FINE IIEngineered with 

optimal point geometry for maximum comfort and reliability 
Coated with special Micro-Bonded lubrication for a more 
comfortable injection Manufactured with a special surgical 
grade of stainless steel Subject to 100% needle point 
inspection to assure consistent high quality Non-toxic, non-
pyrogenic and DO NOT CONTAIN LATEX 

              
1,240.00  

 

67 MSL-
100-
034 

2 piece LANCET, G23, 200s/box                  
145.00  

 

69 MSL-
100-
041 

2 set                                                                                                           

MAJOR SURGERY SET, reusable, non-sterile, latex free Metal 

Ruler 6"Scalpel Handle No. 3Scalpel Handle No. 4Yankauer 
Suct Tube Stainless Weinstein Sterilizing Rack 11 1/4"Mayo 
Dissecting Scissors Str 5 1/2"Mayo Dissecting Scissors Cvd 
6 3/4"Hartmann Mosquito Fcp Str Del Serr 3 1/2"Hartmann 
Mosquito Fcp Cvd Del Serr 3 1/2"Halsted Mosquito Forceps 
Str 5"Halsted Mosquito Forceps Cvd 5"Rochester-Pean 
Forceps Cvd 6 1/4"Rochester-Pean Forceps Cvd 
8"Rochester-Pean Forceps Str 6 1/4"Rochester-Pean 
Forceps Str 8"3Rochester-Ochsner Forceps Cvd 6 
1/4"Rochester-Ochsner Forceps Str 6 1/4"Rochester-
Ochsner Forceps Str 8"Crile Forceps Str 5 1/2"Crile Forceps 
Cvd 5 1/2"Dressing Forceps 5 1/2"Dressing Forceps 
8"Tissue Forceps 1 x 2 Teeth 5 1/2"Tissue Forceps 1 x 2 

            
10,000.00  

 



 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 5 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

Teeth 8"Russian Tissue Forceps 8"TC Mayo-Hegar NH Serr 
6"TC Mayo-Hegar NH Serr 7"Sklarlite Operating Scissors 
S/B Str 5 1/2"Sklarlite Operating Scissors S/B Cvd 5 
1/2"Sklarlite Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Cvd 4 1/4"Probe 
Double End 6"Probe w/ Eye 6"Babcock Intestinal Forceps 6 
1/4"Babcock Intestinal Forceps 8"Allis Tissue Forceps 4 x 5 
Teeth 6"Allis Tissue Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth 7 1/2"Adson Brown 
Tissue Forceps 4 3/4"Adson Forceps Serr 4 3/4"Backhaus 
Towel Clamp 5 1/4"Metzenbaum Scissors Cvd 9"US Army 
Retractor (Set of 2) 8 1/2"Richardson Retractor w/ Sklar-Grip 
Handle Medium Richardson Retractor w/ Sklar-Grip Handle 
Large Richardson-Eastman Retractor (Set of 2)Deaver 
Retractor No. 2 1" x 13"Deaver Retractor No. 0 1" x 
9"Deaver Retractor No. 3 1 1/2" x 12"Deaver Retractor No. 4 
2" x 12"Zalkind Ribbon Retractor Malleable 3/4" x 7"Zalkind 
Ribbon Retractor Malleable 1" x 13"Zalkind Ribbon Retractor 
Malleable 1 1/2" x 13"Senn Retractor Double End Sharp 6 
1/4"Senn Retractor Double End Blunt 6 1/4"Balfour 
Abdominal Retractor 7"Schnidt Hemostat Half Cvd Jaws 7 
1/2"Metzenbaum Scissors Cvd 7"Foerster Sponge Forceps 
Str Serr 9 1/2"Foerster Sponge Forceps Cvd Serr 9 1/2" 

71 MSL-
100-
073 

4 unit OPTHALMOSCOPE, Otoscope/opthalmoscope, 162 x 45 x 

24mm, chrome plated handle 
              

4,000.00  
 

72 MSL-
100-
077 

5 unit PORTABLE INFUSION PUMP, Standard IV Fluid control             
15,000.00  

 

74 MSL-
100-
039 

2 unit RESUSCI INFANT AIRWAYS SET CPR REBORN, Material: PVC 

Length: 60cmColor: may vary Features:- The model teaches 
cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) of infants.- Its oral and 
nasal passages allow realistic nose-pinch, head-tilt, chin-lift, 
and jaw-thrust required for mouth-to-nose ventilation.- It is 
ideal for teaching and studying by doctors or other medical 
professionals. Package Included:1 X Baby Model1 X 
Clothes1 X Practice Object1 X Manual 

              
6,000.00  

 

75 MSL-
100-
035 

10 unit SHARP CONTAINER, 1L, clinical waste container piercing 

needles, sharps, medicinal recycling bin 
                 

200.00  
 

76 MSL-
100-
072 

2 unit SPINAL BOARD, Rescue spine board with head immobilizer 

and strap 
              

4,500.00  
 

77 MSL-
100-
064 

2 unit THERMAL GUN SCANNER, ±0.5°F (0.3°C). 1 second, the 

measurement has been made and will display on the LCD 
screen. Lifetime and reliability tests have shown our device 
to last a minimum of 1000 hours of usage. Features include 
a 30 seconds auto-power off function to save power, memory 
storage function to save up to 32 configurations for quick 
access, a switch between measuring object or body, the 
ability to hardware self-test and toggle the sound. 

                 
500.00  

 

    Medical and Dental Supplies and Equipment   

78 MDE-
099-
055 

10 bx COLOSTOMY BAG APPLIANCE, 10s/box; SKIN FRIENDLY - 

The skin barrier has a perforated design and is air-
permeable with its advanced hydrocolloid coating ODOR 
RESISTANT - Made with effective odor resistant film and 
comes with a carbon filter to fight odor CONVENIENT - Easy 
to peel off and replace; Easy to empty and rinse INTIMATE 
NON-WOVEN COVER - There is an opening on the non-

                 
600.00  

 



 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 6 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

woven backing fabric allowing you to check for any unusual 
excretion CUT TO FIT - from 1 to 2 1/2 inches 

80 MDE-
099-
062 

10 pack GLUCOMETER STRIP, compatible to GE & Precicheck 

glucometer 50s per pack 
              

1,500.00  
 

83 MDE-
099-
069 

2 box IV CANNULA, G 20, 100's/box               
1,600.00  

 

84 MDE-
099-
070 

2 box IV CANNULA, G 24, 100's/box 1,600.00  

85 MDE-
099-
071 

20 bottle IV FLUID, 5% Dextrose in Water, 1 Liter                  
110.00  

 

87 MDE-
099-
103 

6 unit MILITARY EMERGENCY FOLDING STRETCHER, Double folded 

bed Oxford leather Foldable, High storage ALUMINUM 
ALLOYColor â€“ Army Green 

              
2,500.00  

 

88 MDE-
099-
088 

4 bottle POVIDONE IODINE, CLEANSER 1L                  
700.00  

 

89 MDE-
099-
040 

4 box SURGICAL GLOVES, (Sterile, by pairs/indv.pk) size 7 50's                  
680.00  

 

90 MDE-
099-
041 

20 box SURGICAL GLOVES, (Sterile, by pairs/indv. Pk) size 8 50's                  
680.00  

 

91 MDE-
099-
042 

2 box SURGICAL GLOVES, (non-sterile) size 7 100's                  
400.00  

 

 
TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET: PhP1,650,339.70 
 
REMARKS/NOTE: 
____________________________________________________________________ 
 

After having carefully read and accepted your Terms and Conditions, I/we submit our 
quotation/s on the item/s at prices indicated above. 
 
Business Name: _________________________    ______________________________ 
Business Address: _______________________                  Signature over Printed Name 
Printed Name of the Owner: _______________           ______________________________ 
TIN: ___________________________________      Tel. No./Cellphone No./e-mail address     
PhilGEPS Registration Number: _____________    ______________________________      
Business Permit: ________________________                                    Date 
Omnibus Sworn Statement: _______________   
Annual Income Tax Return: _______________                 
     
 
Canvassed by: _______________ 
 
               
 
 



 
 

MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Procurement Division 

Document Code PD-FRM-002 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
(Goods and Services) 

Revision No. 4 Page 7 of 7 

Effectivity Date January 8, 2021 

 
   

 
 

 
Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is allowed subject  

to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure 
established by MMSU. 

 

            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Received ___________ 
Received ___________ 
Received ___________ 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 

2. Bidders may quote for any or all of the items. 

3. Bidders shall submit a copy of the following documents along with the 

Quotation:  

a. Mayor’s/Business Permit 

b. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is more than P 50,000.00) 

c. Income/Business Tax Return (if ABC is more than P 500,000.00) 

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all 

taxes, duties and/or levies payable. 

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 

6. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with 

the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated 

herein. 

7. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are 

signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.  

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the 

Technical Specifications.  

9. The University has the right to inspect and/or test the goods to confirm their 

conformity to the technical specifications. 

10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the 

value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be 

imposed per day of delay.  

  


